

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.20.1572

Date Received: 2nd July 2020

Information Requested:

All the names of private Mental Health Charities & Wards as well as each individual email address and telephone number for each service within an excel spreadsheet format please?

Clarification Received from Applicant:

1. I am requesting all the charities Essex Partnership NHS University Foundation Trust have within the county
The Trust has one registered charity in the name of Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust Charities (Charity Commission registration number 1053793). The email address for the charity is epunft.charitable.funds@nhs.net

The charity consists of a number of individual funds, although not all wards and services have their own funds. The funds have historically been raised via fundraising activities, donations from patients / relatives and legacies.

Please see attached list as requested.

2. I am requesting all the wards Essex Partnership NHS University Foundation Trust have as well as run
The Trust believes that this information is publicly available on the "Our Services" section of its Website and therefore is applying Section 21 exemption of the Act (Information accessible to applicant by other means).

In an effort to be helpful the link to the "Our Services" section is <https://eput.nhs.uk/our-services/>

Applied Exemption:

Section 21 (Information accessible to applicant by other means):

- (1) Information which is reasonably accessible to the applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt information.
- (2) For the purposes of subsection (1)—
 - (a) information may be reasonably accessible to the applicant even though it is accessible only on payment, and
 - (b) information is to be taken to be reasonably accessible to the applicant if it is information which the public authority or any other person is obliged by or under any enactment to communicate (otherwise than by making the information available for inspection)

to members of the public on request, whether free of charge or on payment.

- (3) For the purposes of subsection (1), information which is held by a public authority and does not fall within subsection (2)(b) is not to be regarded as reasonably accessible to the applicant merely because the information is available from the public authority itself on request, unless the information is made available in accordance with the authority's publication scheme and any payment required is specified in, or determined in accordance with, the scheme.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>

EPUT CHARITY (1053793)

Fund Number	Fund Name
C10001	North Essex General Fund
C21004	Thurrock Hosp Eput Gen Purpose
C22208	Mental Health Unit Gen Purpose
C25997	Nhs Charities Covid Grant
C25998	Eput Staff General
C25999	Eput General Purpose Fund
C29936	Rochford Hosp Gen Purpose Fund
C29973	Margaret Ethel Bolton Fund
C29977	The Peoples Charity
C40100	Bedford&Luton Gen Purpose Fund
C11005	Daisy Harriet Hayden
C11006	Betty Cave Legacy
C11007	Other Restricted
C29972	Jean Hancox Cancer Relief Fund
C29978	Open Arts
C29979	Quality Academy
C29984	Annie Cooper Thurr Inpat Fund
C2B972	Jean Hancox Cancer Relief W E
C79918	Smile & Wave Carers Foundation
C96105	Primary Care Education S Essex
C11001	Friends Of Derwent Centre
C11002	Friends Of Landermere Centre
C11003	Friends Of St Aubyn Centre
C11004	Friends Of Linden Centre
C11009	Peter Bruff Mhau
C11010	Ruby Ward
C11011	Ardleigh Ward
C11013	Gosfield Ward
C21006	Older People Day Treatment Svs
C21008	Meadowview
C21130	Psychology Services Fund
C21131	Speech & Language Therapy Fund
C21141	Learning Disabilities Gen Purp
C21180	Ld Psychiatry Research Fund
C22209	Grangewaters Ward Mhu
C22215	Psychiatric Research Fund
C22216	Maple Day Hospital
C22217	Drug & Alcohol Research
C22220	Gloucester Ward Mhu
C22222	Thurrock Acute Cpns
C22229	Family Therapy
C22230	Mountnessing Court
C22270	Mental Health Research Foundat
C27736	Physiotherapy Departement Ld
C29902	Cedar Ward
C29904	Willow Ward

C29906	Clifton Lodge
C29907	Essex Stars
C29909	Beech Ward
C29911	Garden Fund
C29917	Occupational Therapy
C29918	O T Community
C29921	Rawreth
C29926	Sydervelt Resource Centre
C29932	Maiday
C29976	Brockfield House
C29980	Poplar Adolescent Unit
C29981	Rawreth Staff Fund
C29982	Recovery College
C29983	Zimbabwe Life Project
C29985	Brockfield Ot Lottery Fund
C29986	Perinatal Team
C34101	Harlow General Purpose
C34105	Harlow Diabetic Fund
C34107	West Essex Cancer Information
C34203	Uttlesford Outpatients Dept
C34206	Uford Ena Cox Legacy Saff Wal
C34207	Uford Patient Comfort Saff Wal
C34208	Uford Dist Nursing General Fun
C34215	Msk West Essex
C34304	Epping St Margarets Gen Purp
C34308	Epping Tissue Viability
C34309	Epping Waltham Abbey Kids Fund
C34311	Epping Speech Language Therapy
C34315	Epping Integrated Team
C34602	W Essex Respiratory Service
C34603	W Essex Cardiac Team
C40063	The Lawns
C40101	Robin Pinto Fund
C40102	Woodlea Clinic Fund
C71138	Contenance Care
C71141	Integrated Palliative Care See
C71142	Lymphoedema Support Group
C76103	Integrated Community Nursing S
C76303	Southend Paed Comm. Nurse Team
C76403	Esd-Early Supported Discharge
C76503	Ltot (Long Term Oxygen Team)
C77104	Staff Welfare - Provider
C79901	Speech Therapy Talk Fund
C79902	District Nurses
C79903	Cancer Relief
C79904	Health Visiting
C79905	Asthma Fund
C79906	Heart Failure Team
C79907	Podiatry Fund
C79908	Leg Ulcers

C79909	Stroke Group
C79913	Family Planning
C79915	Primary Health Care
C79917	Cumberledge Care Centre
C79942	Community Diabetes Fund-Adult
C79943	Community Diabetes Fund-Child
C12001	Daisy Harriet Hayden Endowment